
Stowmarket High School External Exams Summer 2023 
 

Date Subject Time Duration 
Wednesday, 26th April Art Morning/Afternoon  

Thursday, 27th April Art Morning/Afternoon  

    

Tuesday, 2nd May MFL Speaking Morning/Afternoon  

Photography Morning/Afternoon  

Wednesday, 3rd May MFL Speaking Morning/Afternoon  

Photography Morning/Afternoon  

Thursday, 4th May MFL Speaking Morning/Afternoon  

Art/Photography Morning/Afternoon  

Friday, 5th May Photography Morning/Afternoon  

    

Tuesday, 16th May Biology Triple – paper 1 Morning 1h 45m  

Biology Combined – paper 1 Morning 1h 15m  

German Higher – listening Afternoon 45m  

German Foundation – listening Afternoon 35m  

German Higher – reading Afternoon 1h  

German Foundation - reading Afternoon 45m  

Music (resit only) Afternoon 1h  

Wednesday 17th May English Literature – Paper 1  Morning  1h 45m  

GCSE PE – Paper 1  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Thursday, 18th May History – Paper 1  Morning  1h 15m  

Business – Paper 1  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Friday, 19th May Maths – Non-Calculator  Morning  1h 30m  

Computer Science – Paper 1  Afternoon  1h 30m  

    

Monday, 22nd May Chemistry Triple – Paper 1  Morning  1h 45m  

Chemistry Combined – Paper 1  Morning  1h 15m  

Geography – Paper 1  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Tuesday, 23rd May French Higher Listening  Morning   45m  

French Foundation Listening  Morning  35m  

French Higher Reading  Morning  1h  

French Foundation Reading   Morning  45m  

Wednesday 24th May English Literature – Paper 2  Morning  2h 15m  

Thursday, 25th May Physics Triple – Paper 1  Morning  1h 45m  

Physics Combined – Paper 1  Morning  1h 15m  

Computer Science – Paper 2  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Child Development  Afternoon  1h 15m  

Engineering  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Friday, 26th May German Higher Writing  Morning  1h 15m  

German Foundation Writing  Morning  1h  

    

Monday, 5th June English Language – Paper 1  Morning  1h 55m  

French Higher Writing  Afternoon  1h 15m  

French Foundation Writing  Afternoon  1h  

Health and Social Care (Re-sit only)  Afternoon  1h  

Sport and Coaching (Re-sit only)  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Wednesday, 7th June Maths – Calculator  Morning  1h 30m  

History – Paper 2  Afternoon  1h 15m  

Thursday, 8th June GCSE PE – Paper 2  Morning  1h 15m  

*Contingency Afternoon* 

Friday, 9th June Geography – Paper 2  Morning  1h 30m  

Biology Triple – Paper 2  Afternoon  1h 45m  

Biology Combined – Paper 2  Afternoon  1h 15m  



Stowmarket High School External Exams Summer 2023 
 

    

Date Subject Time Duration 
Monday, 12th June English Language – Paper 2  Morning  1h 55m  

Business – Paper 2  Afternoon  1h 30m  

Creative iMedia (Re-sit only)  Afternoon  1h 15m  

Tuesday, 13th June Chemistry Triple – Paper 2  Morning  1h 45m  

Chemistry Combined – Paper 2  Morning  1h 15m  

Wednesday, 14th June Maths – Calculator  Morning  1h 30m  

Thursday, 15th June History – Paper 3  Morning  1h 15m  

*Contingency Afternoon* 

Friday, 16th June Physics Triple – Paper 2  Morning  1h 45m  

Physics Combined – Paper 2  Morning  1h 15m  

Geography – Paper 3  Afternoon  1h 30m  

    

Monday, 19th June Design and Technology  Morning  2h  

Tuesday, 20th June Food Preparation and Nutrition  Morning  1h 45m  

Wednesday 21st June Hospitality and Catering  Morning  1h 30m  

    

Wednesday, 28th June *Contingency Day* 

    

 

*All students must be available nationally on contingency days 

 

Please note that this is simply an overview of external exams being held at Stowmarket High School this summer.  

Students will receive individual exam timetables in due course.  Morning exams will usually start at 9am and 

afternoon exams at 1.10pm. 

 

 

 


